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[No. 20, 8. [Published February 21, 1881.]
CHAPTER 10.

AN ACT to amend section two thousand four hundred and
tnirty-three of chapter one hundred and thirteen of the revised
statutes, entitled of the circuit courts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Court commte-  SECTION 1.  Seciion two thousand four hundred and
ooy In Dane ¢hirty-three of chapter one hundred and thirteen of the
revised statutes, is hereby amended by adding the words
“and Dane,” at the end thereof.
SecTIoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 19, 1881.

[No. 31, 8.] [Published February 21, 1881.]

CHAPTER 11.

AN ACT to appropriate to the governor’s contingent fund a
cerlain sum of money therein named.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation.  SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the
3:000. governor of the state of Wisconsin the sum of two
thousand dollars, out of any money in the treasury not
otherwise appropriated, for a contingent fund.
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved February 19, 1881.

[No. 42, 8.] [Pablished February 21, 1881.]
CHAPTER 12.

AN ACT to authorize the town of Neenah to hold its elections
and town meetings within the corporate limits of the city of
Neenah.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

Meetings of SecrioN 1. The town board of the town of Neenaho

town board.  of the county of Winnebago, is hereby authorized and
empowered to hold its meetings and transact any and
all business of said town at such place or places within
the corporate limits of the city of Neenah, in said
county, as said board by an order made and entered in
its minutes may determine.



